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Valley County Sheriff's Office
JAIL ROSTER Printed on July 17, 2020

NAME HELD FOR CHARGES

BAD MOCCASIN, TRACY Phillips County Sheriff's Office 45-6-101(1) - Criminal Mischief Less Than
$1,500; 46-6-210 - ARREST - Extra Jurisdiction
Warrant; 45-9-102(1) - Criminal Possession Of
Dangerous Drugs - Charged; 61-5-212(1)(i) -
Driving a Motor Vehicle While Privilege To Do So
Is Suspended Or Revoked; 61-8-401(1)(a) -
Driving Under Influence Alcohol - 1st Offense

BARBER, BRENDA Blaine County Sheriff's Office 61-8-401(1)(a) - Driving Under Influence Alcohol
- 4th/Subsequent Offense - Charged

BEAR DON'T WALK, LUCAS Department of Corrections

BIGLEGGINS, DEVAN Valley County Sheriff's Office 46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or
deferred sentence - Charged
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BRIDLE, JORDAN Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-7-309 - Criminal Contempt; 45-5-206(1)(a) -
Partner Or Family Member Assault, Causing
Bodily Injury To Partner Or Family Member;
61-11-213 - Habitual Offender Operating Motor
Vehicle

CHAMNIK, WILLIAM JR Valley County Sheriff's Office

FOWLER, JOHN Department of Corrections 46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or
deferred sentence; 46-18-203 - Revocation of
suspended or deferred sentence; 46-9-503 -
Violation Conditions of Release

GARDNER, LOGAN Glasgow Police Department 45-5-213 - Assault With Weapon; 45-6-101(1) -
Criminal Mischief Less Than $1,500
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HAFLA, NICHOLAS Department of Corrections

HOOPS, TESLA Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-5-201(1)(a) - Assault, Purposely Or
Knowingly Causing Bodily Injury To Another -
Charged; 45-7-309 - Criminal Contempt -
Charged; 45-6-105(1)(a) - Destruction Of
Communication Device To
Obstruct/Prevent/Interfere-Criminal Offense
Report - Charged; 45-7-302(1) - Obstructing A
Peace Officer Or Other Public Servant -
Charged; 45-7-301 - Resisting Arrest - Charged;
45-8-101(1) - Disorderly Conduct - Charged;
45-5-206(1)(a) - Partner Or Family Member
Assault, Causing Bodily Injury To Partner Or
Family Member - Charged; 45-5-622(1) -
Endangering Welfare Of A Child - 1st Violation -

HORN, TEVIN Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-7-309 - Criminal Contempt; 45-7-301 -
Resisting Arrest

KINNIN, JOHN Department of Corrections
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LAMERE, CURTIS Blaine County Sheriff's Office

LONGKNIFE, MARGARET Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-4-103 - ATTEMPTED; 45-5-102 - Deliberate
Homicide

MURNION, BARRY JR Blaine County Sheriff's Office 61-8-314(2) - Violation In a Construction Zone -
Charged; 61-5-212(1)(i) - Driving a Motor Vehicle
While Privilege To Do So Is Suspended Or
Revoked - Charged; 45-6-301(1) - Theft;
61-8-406(1)(a) - Operating With Alcohol
Concentration Of 0.08%  BAC Or Greater - 1st
Offense

PITKANEN, LOREN Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-5-213 - Assault With Weapon - Charged
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SMITH, COREEN Glasgow Police Department 45-6-301(1) - Theft; 45-10-103 - Criminal
Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia; 45-9-102(1)
- Criminal Possession Of Dangerous Drugs

STIDHAM, CASSIE Department of Corrections

STIFFARM, MARLON Blaine County Sheriff's Office 61-8-301(1)(a) - Reckless Driving - 1st Offense;
45-8-101(1) - Disorderly Conduct; 61-5-212(1)(i)
- Driving a Motor Vehicle While Privilege To Do
So Is Suspended Or Revoked; 45-6-301(2) -
Theft -  Property Exceeding $1,500; 61-8-316(1)
- Fleeing From Or Eluding Peace Officer;
45-5-207 - Criminal Endangerment; 45-6-101(1)
- Criminal Mischief More Than $1,500

TWETEN, TRAVIS Valley County Sheriff's Office 45-9-102(4) - Criminal Possession Of Dangerous
Drugs - Opiate/Meth; 45-10-103 - Criminal
Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia - Charged
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WEASEL, MILLARD Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-7-309 - Criminal Contempt; 46-9-503 -
Violation Conditions of Release; 46-9-503 -
Violation Conditions of Release

WING, SHANNON Valley County Sheriff's Office 46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or
deferred sentence

Total Records: 22


